DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

LAW OFFICE OF TORY D. ALLEN

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2020-948867

07/09/2020 10:17 AM

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD	FOR RECORDING
Assessor's Parcel Number (APN):	STAMP
1219-04-001-018	or
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS AREA
Recording Requested by and Mail to:	_ \ \
Name: The Morgan Family Trust	_ ~ \
Address: 194 Taylor Creek Rd.	_ \ \ \
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, Nv 89460	
Check One: ☐ Married (filing jointly) ☐ Married (filing individually) ☐ Widowed ☐ Single Person☐ Multiple Single Persons ☐ ☐ By Wife (filing jointly for benefit of both) ☐ By Husband (filing jointly for benefit of both)	Head of Family liling jointly for benefit of both
	/ /
Check One: Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home Condominium	Unit Other
Regular Home Dweining Wandractured Home Condominan	Oint J Guilei
Name on Title of Property: THE MORGAN FAMILY TRUST	/ /
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows: JOHN MARVIN MORGAN AND JANICE LORRAINE MORGAN	
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) loc GARDNERVILLE , county of DOUGLAS	ated in the city/town of, State of Nevada, and
more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal description and manufactured home description)	d commonly known street address or
194 TAYLOR CREEK ROAD. GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460	
SEE EXHIBIT A FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION	
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together wit appurtenances, or the described manufactured home as a Homestead.	-
In witness, Whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands this 22	day of MAY , 2020
	RVIN MORGAN
Signature	Print or type name here ORRAINE MORGAN
Signature JANICE L	Print or type name here
1110	instrument was acknowledged before
me on $5/32/20$	Notary Seal
By JOHN MARVIN MORGAN	Notary Sear
Person(s) appearing before notary	GERI N. MCHAM
BY JANICE LORRAINE MORGAN	Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 99-59109-3
Person(s) appearing before notary	My Appt. Expires Mar 10, 2023
Signature of notarial officer	

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 050802713

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS, described as follows:

Lot 17 as set forth on Final Subdivision Map PD # 01-017 for TAYLOR CREEK ESTATES, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on April 26, 2002, in Book 0402, at Page 8620, as Document No. 540786

APN: 1219-04-001-018

